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7
14:40

1200 m
136.832 €

Flach

Hing Wah Handicap - Section 1
Rennpreis: 136.832 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1200

B
Box: 8

61.00

Solid Shalaa
4j. b W (Shalaa - Lady Sioux)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Adam Bin Hassan

Zachary Purton

2023: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    57.117 €60.206 €
18.10 Happy Valley 4 61.0 1200 129.812 5,5 Purton Z. Healthy Healthy, Act Of Faith, Togepi
24.09 Sha Tin 7 53.0 1400 206.367 17,0 Teetan K. Yellowfin, Taj Dragon, Brave Dreams
10.09 Sha Tin 5 54.5 1200 206.367 9,3 Teetan K. Supreme Lucky, Compassion Spirit, Beauty 
03.07 Sha Tin 2 53.0 1200 191.389 Dee M. Super Fortune, Solid Shalaa, Pulsar Strider
10.06 Sha Tin 6 53.0 1200 191.389 Poon M.F. Pulsar Strider, Excellent Fighter, Invincible 

2
B B

Box: 10

60.00

Joy Coming
4j. br W (Sooboog - Anadyomene)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Wong Wing Hong

Ming-Lun Yeung

2023: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    189.525 €199.774 €
04.10 Happy Valley 4 60.5 1200 129.812 19,0 Yeung M.L. Copartner Ambition, Lyrical Motion, Righteo
13.09 Happy Valley 1 58.0 1200 129.812 5,8 Yeung M.L. Joy Coming, Exuberant, Travel Golf
12.07 Happy Valley 1 55.5 1200 119.826 3,4 Hewitson L. Joy Coming, Wind Speeder, Charming Stee
28.06 Happy Valley 2 55.5 1200 119.826 7,3 Hewitson L. Denfield, Joy Coming, Our Class Act
04.06 Sha Tin 8 57.0 1400 119.826 11,0 Ho C.Y. Flamingo Trillion, Proud Dragon, Natural Go

3
Box: 6

59.00

Wood On Fire
8j. b W (Per Incanto - Lutine Belle)

Trainer: Chun-Wai Michael Chang
Besitzer: Cheung Ka Wai

Karis Teetan

2023: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    152.429 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    46.288 €792.099 €
11.10 Happy Valley 2 58.0 1200 129.812 5,2 Teetan K. Happy Fat Cat, Wood On Fire, Golden Luck
20.09 Happy Valley 3 58.0 1200 129.812 5,0 Teetan K. Savvy Chic, Joy Of Spring, Wood On Fire
16.07 Sha Tin 7 58.0 1400 119.826 33,0 Yeung M.L. Parterre, Master Hero, June Planet
06.07 Happy Valley 4 58.0 1200 119.826 16,0 Teetan K. Joyful Hunter, Colonel, Savvy Chic
24.05 Happy Valley 9 58.0 1200 119.826 14,0 Teetan K. Colonel, Sight Hero, Happy Trio

4
Box: 3

58.50

Young Life Forever
5j. b W (Exceed And Excel - Illustrate)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Victor Lee Chi Kin & Alfred D

Harry Bentley

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    148.584 € 2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €156.619 €
01.10 Sha Tin 9 58.5 1200 129.812 Bentley H. Ka Ying Cheer, Lady's Choice, Pins Prince
28.06 Happy Valley 1 56.5 1200 119.826 4,3 Bentley H. Young Life Forever, Togepi, King Eccellente
31.05 Happy Valley 7 56.5 1200 119.826 15,0 Bentley H. Solar Partner, High Percentage, Travel Golf
17.05 Happy Valley 2 56.5 1200 119.826 7,0 Bentley H. E Universe, Young Life Forever, Happy Soul
03.05 Happy Valley 2 55.5 1200 119.826 9,3 Bentley H. Happy United, Young Life Forever, Loriz

5
B

Box: 12

58.00

Flying On The Turf
8j. b W (Reward For Effort - Tio Rossa)

Trainer: Richards J.
Besitzer: & Mrs Hui Yuk Hon

Brenton Avdulla

2023: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    140.796 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    59.763 €287.609 €
11.10 Happy Valley 8 59.0 1200 129.812 67,0 Leung K.C. Happy Fat Cat, Wood On Fire, Golden Luck
27.09 Happy Valley 10 59.5 1200 129.812 68,0 Hewitson L. Lucky Archangel, Round The Globe, Kokus
28.06 Happy Valley 11 60.5 1200 119.826 43,0 Purton Z. Young Life Forever, Togepi, King Eccellente
31.05 Happy Valley 11 60.5 1200 119.826 22,0 Purton Z. Solar Partner, High Percentage, Travel Golf
22.03 Happy Valley 5 60.5 1200 119.826 2,3 Purton Z. My Intelligent, Victory Scholars, Wind Speed

6
Box: 9

57.50

Golden Rise
4j. br W (Written Tycoon - Smooth Landing)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: James Kwan Wai Ming & Leu

Luke Currie

7
Box: 7

55.00

Tactical Command
4j. b W (Charm Spirit - Nomisma)

Trainer: Newnham M.
Besitzer: Righteousness Syndicate

Kevin-C. Leung

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
04.10 Happy Valley 9 56.5 1200 129.812 127,0 Leung K.C. Copartner Ambition, Lyrical Motion, Righteo
17.05 Happy Valley 10 55.0 1200 119.826 168,0 Chung Y.L. E Universe, Young Life Forever, Happy Soul
30.04 Sha Tin 12 55.0 1200 119.826 Chung Y.L. Lucky Encounter, Green N White, Beauty D

8
Box: 1

55.00

Super Elite
4j. b W (Deep Field - Petit Cheval)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: & Mrs Siu Chor Kee, Spencer

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    7.789 €8.210 €
11.10 Happy Valley 4 55.0 1200 129.812 53,0 Yeung M.L. Happy Fat Cat, Wood On Fire, Golden Luck
10.06 Sha Tin 12 56.5 1400 119.826 Yeung M.L. All Is Good, Unpresuming, Lucky Planet
17.05 Happy Valley 11 58.0 1200 119.826 70,0 Chadwick M. E Universe, Young Life Forever, Happy Soul
26.04 Happy Valley 10 57.5 1200 119.826 16,0 Leung K.C. Snowalot, Melbourne Hall, King Eccellente

9
Box: 11

54.50

Diamond Diamond
4j. b W (So You Think - Sovereign Jewel)

Trainer: Yung T.P.
Besitzer: Lucky Money Syndicate

Lyle Hewitson

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    13.281 €13.999 €
11.10 Happy Valley 5 55.0 1200 129.812 15,0 Hamelin A. Exuberant, Kilindini, Juneau Flash
20.09 Happy Valley 5 54.5 1200 129.812 27,0 Chau C.L. Savvy Chic, Joy Of Spring, Wood On Fire
16.07 Sha Tin 13 55.0 1400 119.826 89,0 Chau C.L. Parterre, Master Hero, June Planet
18.06 Sha Tin 9 56.5 1400 119.826 Chau C.L. Yellowfin, Simple Hedge, Master Hero
24.05 Happy Valley 9 58.0 1650 119.826 8,8 Purton Z. Chrysos, Durham Star, Gang Of Brothers

10
B

Box: 5

54.00

Telecom Spirit
5j. b W (Hinchinbrook - Zakayla)

Trainer: Tsui Y.S.
Besitzer: Telecom Brothers Syndicate

Alexis Badel

2023: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    8.737 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €9.210 €
18.10 Happy Valley 5 55.0 1000 129.812 23,0 Hewitson L. Diamond Soars, Happy United, Amazing Ac
04.10 Happy Valley 7 56.0 1200 129.812 50,0 Hewitson L. Copartner Ambition, Lyrical Motion, Righteo
12.07 Happy Valley 9 57.5 1200 119.826 47,0 Chadwick M. Togepi, One For All, Hearty Wish
28.06 Happy Valley 7 58.5 1200 119.826 63,0 Teetan K. Denfield, Joy Coming, Our Class Act
14.06 Happy Valley 5 59.5 1200 119.826 92,0 Chadwick M. Joyful Hunter, Modest Gentleman, Super Wi

11
Box: 4

52.50

Hero Icon
5j. b W (Rip Van Winkle - Valentine Secret)

Trainer: Man K.L.
Besitzer: Wong Kwun Keong, Wong M

Matthew Chadwick

2023: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    61.311 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €64.627 €
15.10 Sha Tin 13 52.5 1400 129.812 Poon M.F. Leslie, Always Fluke, Pins Prince
17.09 Sha Tin 6 54.0 1200 129.812 6,8 Badel A. Killer Instinct, Red Desert, Flying Dragon
09.07 Sha Tin 5 55.5 1200 119.826 5,8 Badel A. Lucky Quality, Endeared, Fortune Warrior
25.06 Sha Tin 3 55.0 1200 119.826 Badel A. Greenwich, Hong Kong Hall, Hero Icon
28.05 Sha Tin 2 55.0 1200 119.826 16,0 Badel A. Moduleconstruction, Hero Icon, Smart Fight

12
B B

Box: 2

52.00

Crystal Powerful
4j. b W (Exceed And Excel - Vicennalia)

Trainer: Mo W.K.
Besitzer: Wong Ping Kuen

Yik-Lai Chung

2023: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
15.10 Sha Tin 14 53.5 1400 129.812 Chadwick M. Leslie, Always Fluke, Pins Prince
25.06 Sha Tin 13 56.0 1200 119.826 Chadwick M. Greenwich, Hong Kong Hall, Hero Icon
13.05 Sha Tin 10 55.0 1200 119.826 Chung Y.L. Super Highway, Awesome Treasure, Chilli B
30.04 Sha Tin 12 56.0 1400 119.826 161,0 Chung Y.L. Red Hare King, Commanding Missile, Storm
02.04 Sha Tin 7 56.0 1200 119.826 Chung Y.L. Easy Snip, Watch Buddy, Simple Hedge

Ergebnis: Quoten:


